

Memorial Student Union, Room: 201 | 50 Lower College Road, Kingston, Rhode Island 02881 Telephone: (401) 874-2261 Email: <u>info@rhodysenate.org</u>

University of Rhode Island Student Senate February 26th, 2025 General Assembly Agenda

Recording Secretary: Lynn Sawyer

Meeting Start Time:

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. ROLL CALL

C. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

D. READING AND APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES

E. PUBLIC FORUM

Vice-President Markeisha Miner ~ Office Community, Equity, and Diversity (CED)

Ana Barraza (Women's Center), Bob Flynn (Military and Veteran Education Center), Jean

Nsabumuremyi (Multicultural Student Services Center), and Annie Russell (Gender and

Sexuality Center) ~ CED Center Directors

F. REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

- Student Organizations Committee
- Academic Affairs Committee
- External Affairs Committee
- Cultural Affairs Committee
- Campus Affairs Committee

G. REPORTS OF THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH/CABINET

- Speaker of the Assembly
- Student Body President
- Student Body Vice President
- Director of the Treasury
- Director of Communications

H. REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES

Elections Committee

Constitutional Review Committee

I. REPORT OF THE COURT

J. ANNOUNCEMENTS

K. SPECIAL ORDERS

L. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

M. NEW BUSINESS

<u>SS-24/25-38 – BILL CALLING FOR THE ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF "RHODY DRAG AND</u> <u>MAKEUP CLUB" AS A SENATE-RECOGNIZED ORGANIZATION</u>

<u>Whereas</u>, the "Rhody Drag and Makeup Club" mission statement is, "Express yourself artistically and personally with makeup. Have a great time playing with makeup and learning new skills to look however you'd like, to share tips, have a good time together, and show community through art", and

<u>Whereas</u>, Rhody Drag and Makeup Club meets the requirements to be a senate-recognized student organization, and

Whereas, it is custom for the senate to do so, therefore be it

<u>Resolved</u>, that the University of Rhode Island Student Senate acknowledges Rhody Drag and Makeup Club as a recognized organization, and be it

<u>Resolved, that</u> Rhody Drag and Makeup Club is provided with the first-year financial benefits package of \$75 which is to be paid out over the course of the 2024-2025 fiscal year.

SPONSOR: BILL HANDLER: DATE: RECOMMENDATION: EXPIRATION: ACTION: Student Organizations Committee Chairman Milner Wednesday February 26th, 2025 (7-0-1) Valid Until next Re-Recognition Vote Tonight

N. GENERAL DISCUSSION AND OPEN FORUM

O. ADJOURNMENT

Meeting End Time: